Archives New Zealand Permanent Exhibition Blue Books 1840-1855
http://archives.govt.nz/exhibitions/permanentexhibitions/bluebooks/view.php
Reference IA (Colonial Secretary) Series 12 Item 5

1843 Blue Book

Position Name Appointed Salary
Officer Administering the Government Willoughby Shortland 10 Sep 1843 £600
Governor Robert Fitzroy 26 Oct 1843 £1200
Private Secretary to Governor J. Warburton Hamilton 26 Dec 1843 £150
Colonial Secretary

Registrar of Records William Connell 01 Oct 1842 £140
Chief Clerk James Stuart Freeman 01 Jan 1840 £300
Clerk of the 3d class George Elliott Elliott 14 Jul 1841 £185
Clerk of the 3d class William Leech 01 Aug 1841 £170
Clerk of the 3d class Richard Field Porter 02 Oct 1841 £140
Clerk of the 3d class Paul Samuel Savage 07 Mar 1842 £125
Clerk of the 3d class George Sisson Cooper 13 Mar 1843 £125
Extra clerk Theophilus E. Taylor 28 Nov 1842 £109 16s
Extra clerk Michael Murphy 15 May 1843 £91 5s
Extra clerk William Cleghorn 10 May 1843 £54 15s
Clerk of Executive & Legislative Councils James Coates 02 May 1841 £350
Colonial Treasurer Alexander Shepherd 08 May 1841 £610
Chief Clerk George Manners Tatton Mitford 08 Aug 1840 £200
Clerk 3d class John Grant Johnson 01 Jul 1841 £140
Clerk 3d class George Sisson Cooper 10 May 1842 £125
Clerk Francis Bell 13 Jun 1843 £91 5s
Audit

Commissioner Felton Mathew 01 Jan 1842 Nil
Commissioner Robert A. FitzGerald 01 Jan 1842 Nil
Commissioner William Connell 30 Sep 1842 Nil
Chief Clerk Samuel E. Grimstone 01 Jan 1842 £230
Clerk 3d class John Marshall 01 Jan 1842 £140
Clerk 3d class Edmund Webber 01 Sep 1842 £125
Clerk 3d class John Farr Hoggard 08 Jun 1843 £125
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Collector Customs Auckland
Collector Customs Auckland
Collector’s clerk Auckland
Collector’s clerk Auckland
Landing Waiter

Locker

Sub Collector Russell
Sub Collector Russell
Landing Waiter

Locker & Tide Waiter

Sub Collector Wellington
Sub Collector Wellington
Landing Waiter

Clerk to subcollector
Locker & Tide Waiter

Sub Collector Nelson
Sub Collector New Plymouth
Sub Collector Akaroa

Commissioner Crown Land
Commissioner Crown Land
Commissioner Crown Land
Interpreter

Interpreter

Interpreter

Clerk

George Cooper

Peter Dods Hogg

John Guise Mitford
William Lewis Standinger
William Young

John Guilding

William Lewis Standinger
John Guise Mitford

J. Pringle

Archibald McMullon

Peter Dods Hogg
Alexander Rennie
John McCarthy
Alexander Rennie
Charles Logie

Stephen Carkeek
James Webster
William Ageron Cooper

William Spain

Edward Lee Godfrey

Matthew Richmond

Henry Tacy Kemp

James Davis

Edward Meurant

Robert Thomas Coghland Yates

05 Jan 1840
20 Sep 1843
05 Apr 1842
05 Apr 1843
10 Oct 1841
16 Jul 1841

20 Jul 1841
05 Apr 1843
05 Jul 1842
29 Jun 1841

05 Jul 1841
20 Sep 1843
05 Jul 1841
14 Dec 1841
10 Apr 1842

07 Feb 1842
03 Jun 1842
24 Nov 1842

20 Jan 1841
10 Oct 1840
10 Oct 1840
01 Sep 1842
24 Oct 1842

01 Apr 1842

£600
£500
£150
£150
£200
£150

£200
£200
£150
£130

£300
£300
£200
£130
£130

£200
£150
£150

£1000

£547 10s
£547 10s

£100
£250

£91 5s
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Chief Protector Aborigines
Protector

Protector

Protector

Protector

Protector

Protector Supernumerary
Interpreter

Clerk

Registrar of Deeds Auckland
Extra clerk

Colonial Surgeon
District Colonial Surgeon Wellington

George Clarke

Edward Shortland
George Clarke Jnr

Henry Tacy Kemp
Thomas Spencer Forsaith
John Campbell

Jermyn John Symonds
Henry Tacy Clarke

John Campbell

Robert A. FitzGerald
Michael Murphy

John Johnson
John FitzGerald

Health Officer & Med Assistant at Gaol Nelson J. F. Wilson

Postmaster General
Clerk at Auckland
Messenger & Clerk
Postmaster Wellington
Postmaster Nelson
Postmaster Nelson
Postmaster Hokianga
Postmaster Hokianga
Postmaster Hokianga
Postmaster Russell
Postmaster Waimate
Postmaster Waimate
Postmaster Petre
Postmaster New Plymouth

Harbor Master Auckland

Harbor Master Wellington
Harbor Master Nelson

Colonial Storekeeper

Keeper of the Powder Magazine

William Connell
George Fleury
Henry Didsbury

W. B. D. Mantell
Henry A. Thompson
William Oldfield Cautley
A. E. M. McDonogh
Pierre Pierre Tuite
Robert St Aubyn
Richard Marsh Dunn
Revd Richard Davis
William Nihil

Samuel King

Henry King

David Rough
William Hay
Stephen Carkeek
Henry Tucker
Robert Snow

06 Apr 1840
03 Apr 1842
06 Apr 1842
26 Oct 1842
30 Mar 1843
11 Jul 1843

02 Jun 1843
02 Jun 1843
23 Mar 1843

05 Jan 1842
21 Mar 1843

06 Feb 1840
01 Jan 1842
01 Mar 1843

25 Sep 1841
03 Oct 1842
14 Jan 1842
01 Oct 1841

02 Feb 1842
01 Mar 1843
12 Sep 1840
18 Jan 1842
01 Aug 1843
03 Oct 1842
01 Sep 1840
01 Jul 1843

30 Jul 1842

31 Mar 1842

01 Aug 1840
11 Aug 1842

11 Oct 1840
20 Nov 1841

£400
£150
£150
£150
£150
£91 5s
£91 5s
£91 5s
£91 5s

£300
£91 5s

£300
£200
£100

£140
£125
£70
£150
Nil
£150
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

£200
£200

£250
£40
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Commander Colonial Brig ‘Victoria’ Jeremiah Nagle 23 Jul 1842 £136 17s 6d
Commander Colonial Brig ‘Victoria’ Robert Richard 06 Mar 1843 £136 17s 6d
Surveyor General Charles Waybrow. Ligar 05 Feb 1841 £600
Assistant Surveyor Thomas Cass 02 Apr 1841 £200
Assistant Surveyor J. B. O'Mealy 02 Apr 1841 £200
Assistant Surveyor Samuel Hewlings 03 Apr 1841 £200
Assistant Surveyor Arthur Bailey 03 Apr 1841 £200

Clerk & Draughtsman Charles Hunter Mcintosh 12 Jun 1840 £150

Clerk & Draughtsman Henry Figg 12 Apr 1841 £150
Assistant clerk Alexander Johnson 01 Jan 1842 £75
Assistant clerk William Cleghorn 01 Jan 1842 £50
Assistant to Superintendent Public Works John Coll Haile £180
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Judicial - Supreme Court Northern District

Chief Justice William Martin 05 Feb 1841
Puisne Judge Southern Division Henry Samuel Chapman 26 Dec 1843
Supreme Court Registrar Thomas Outhwaite 04 Feb 1842
Clerk Alexander S. Martin 28 Jun 1842
Attorney General William Swainson 05 Feb 1841
Crown Prosecutor Auckland William Donelly 23 Nov 1842
Crown Prosecutor Wellington Richard D. Hanson 03 Sep 1841
Crown Prosecutor Nelson George Richardson 01 Mar 1843
County Court Northern District of New Ulster

Judge Frederick Whitaker 08 Mar 1842
Clerk of the Court William Donnelly 24 Nov 1842
County Court Southern District

Judge Edmund Storr Halswell 12 Mar 1842
Clerk of the Court Robert Roger Strang 01 Apr 1842
County Courts Nelson

Judge Henry Augustus Thompson 01 Mar 1843
Judge Charles Babington Brewer 13 Sep 1843
Clerk of the Court William Luke Shepherd 01 Mar 1843
Sheriff Auckland James Coates 10 Jan 1842
Sheriff Auckland Percival Berrey 23 Sep 1843
Sheriff Wellington Henry St Hill 20 Jan 1843
Sheriff Russell Thomas Beckham 10 Jan 1843
Sheriff Russell Alexander McDonald 17 Feb 1843
Sheriff Nelson Frederick Marshall 15 Nov 1843
Coroner Auckland John Johnson 02 Jul 1841
Coroner Wellington John FitzGerald 01 Jan 1843
Coroner Russell Thomas Beckham 01 Jan 1843
Coroner Nelson J. F. Wilson 01 Mar 1843
Coroner New Plymouth Henry King 01 Jan 1842

£1000
£800
£300

£420
£200
£200
£100

£300

£300
£200

£300
£300
£200

£300
£300
£300

£180

£180
£180
£180
£180
£180
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Chief Police Magistrate Auckland
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Chief Police Magistrate Wellington

Assistant Police Magistrate Wellington

Clerk

Chief Police Magistrate Nelson
Chief Police Magistrate Nelson
Clerk
Clerk

Police Magistrate Akaroa
Clerk

Police Magistrate New Plymouth
Police Magistrate Hokianga
Superintendent of Police

Police Magistrate Russell
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Police Magistrate Petre

Ecclesiastical
Senior Chaplain

Felton Mathew
Frederick Marshall
William Donnelly
Richard Ridings

Matthew Richmond
A. E. McDonogh
Alfred Chetham

Henry Augustus Thompson
William White

William Oldfield Cautley
William Luke Shepherd

Charles Berrington Robinson
Thomas Ellis

Henry King
A. E. McDonogh
Robert St Aubyn

Thomas Beckham
Richard M. Dunn
F. P. Chitty

John G. Johnson

Gibbs Fras. Dawson

John F. Churton

01 Jan 1842
01 Jul 1843

24 Nov 1842
01 Dec 1843

01 Jul 1843
12 Sep 1843
01 Feb 1843

02 Feb 1842
01 Jul 1843

01 Sep 1842
01 Mar 1843

28 Mar 1840
03 Feb 1843

01 Jan 1842
12 Sep 1840
01 Sep 1843

17 Mar 1840
01 Oct 1841
07 Oct 1843
27 Nov 1843

12 Nov 1841

01 Oct 1840

£300
£100
£100
£100

£300
£250

£109 10s

£250
£250
£150
£150

£250

£109 10s

£250
£250
£91 5s

£300
£150
£100
£125

£250

£200
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