1843 Blue Book

Position Officer Administering the Government Governor Private Secretary to Governor	Name Willoughby Shortland Robert Fitzroy J. Warburton Hamilton	Appointed 10 Sep 1843 26 Oct 1843 26 Dec 1843	Salary £600 £1200 £150
Colonial Secretary Registrar of Records Chief Clerk Clerk of the 3d class Extra clerk Extra clerk Extra clerk	William Connell James Stuart Freeman George Elliott Elliott William Leech Richard Field Porter Paul Samuel Savage George Sisson Cooper Theophilus E. Taylor Michael Murphy William Cleghorn	01 Oct 1842 01 Jan 1840 14 Jul 1841 01 Aug 1841 02 Oct 1841 07 Mar 1842 13 Mar 1843 28 Nov 1842 15 May 1843 10 May 1843	£140 £300 £185 £170 £140 £125 £125 £109 16s £91 5s £54 15s
Clerk of Executive & Legislative Councils	James Coates	02 May 1841	£350
Colonial Treasurer Chief Clerk Clerk 3d class Clerk 3d class Clerk	Alexander Shepherd George Manners Tatton Mitford John Grant Johnson George Sisson Cooper Francis Bell	08 May 1841 08 Aug 1840 01 Jul 1841 10 May 1842 13 Jun 1843	£610 £200 £140 £125 £91 5s
Audit Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Chief Clerk Clerk 3d class Clerk 3d class Clerk 3d class	Felton Mathew Robert A. FitzGerald William Connell Samuel E. Grimstone John Marshall Edmund Webber John Farr Hoggard	01 Jan 1842 01 Jan 1842 30 Sep 1842 01 Jan 1842 01 Jan 1842 01 Sep 1842 08 Jun 1843	Nil Nil Nil £230 £140 £125 £125

Collector Customs Auckland Collector Customs Auckland Collector's clerk Auckland Collector's clerk Auckland Landing Waiter Locker	George Cooper Peter Dods Hogg John Guise Mitford William Lewis Standinger William Young John Guilding	05 Jan 1840 20 Sep 1843 05 Apr 1842 05 Apr 1843 10 Oct 1841 16 Jul 1841	£600 £500 £150 £150 £200 £150
Sub Collector Russell Sub Collector Russell Landing Waiter Locker & Tide Waiter	William Lewis Standinger	20 Jul 1841	£200
	John Guise Mitford	05 Apr 1843	£200
	J. Pringle	05 Jul 1842	£150
	Archibald McMullon	29 Jun 1841	£130
Sub Collector Wellington Sub Collector Wellington Landing Waiter Clerk to subcollector Locker & Tide Waiter	Peter Dods Hogg	05 Jul 1841	£300
	Alexander Rennie	20 Sep 1843	£300
	John McCarthy	05 Jul 1841	£200
	Alexander Rennie	14 Dec 1841	£130
	Charles Logie	10 Apr 1842	£130
Sub Collector Nelson	Stephen Carkeek	07 Feb 1842	£200
Sub Collector New Plymouth	James Webster	03 Jun 1842	£150
Sub Collector Akaroa	William Ageron Cooper	24 Nov 1842	£150
Commissioner Crown Land Commissioner Crown Land Commissioner Crown Land Interpreter Interpreter Interpreter Clerk	William Spain Edward Lee Godfrey Matthew Richmond Henry Tacy Kemp James Davis Edward Meurant Robert Thomas Coghland Yates	20 Jan 1841 10 Oct 1840 10 Oct 1840 01 Sep 1842 24 Oct 1842 01 Apr 1842	£1000 £547 10s £547 10s £100 £250

Chief Protector Aborigines Protector Protector Protector Protector Protector Protector Protector Protector Supernumerary Interpreter Clerk	George Clarke Edward Shortland George Clarke Jnr Henry Tacy Kemp Thomas Spencer Forsaith John Campbell Jermyn John Symonds Henry Tacy Clarke John Campbell	06 Apr 1840 03 Apr 1842 06 Apr 1842 26 Oct 1842 30 Mar 1843 11 Jul 1843 02 Jun 1843 02 Jun 1843 23 Mar 1843	£400 £150 £150 £150 £150 £91 5s £91 5s £91 5s £91 5s
Registrar of Deeds Auckland Extra clerk	Robert A. FitzGerald Michael Murphy	05 Jan 1842 21 Mar 1843	£300 £91 5s
Colonial Surgeon District Colonial Surgeon Wellington Health Officer & Med Assistant at Gaol Nelson	John Johnson John FitzGerald J. F. Wilson	06 Feb 1840 01 Jan 1842 01 Mar 1843	£300 £200 £100
Postmaster General Clerk at Auckland Messenger & Clerk Postmaster Wellington Postmaster Nelson Postmaster Hokianga Postmaster Hokianga Postmaster Hokianga Postmaster Hokianga Postmaster Waimate Postmaster Waimate Postmaster Petre Postmaster New Plymouth	William Connell George Fleury Henry Didsbury W. B. D. Mantell Henry A. Thompson William Oldfield Cautley A. E. M. McDonogh Pierre Pierre Tuite Robert St Aubyn Richard Marsh Dunn Revd Richard Davis William Nihil Samuel King Henry King	25 Sep 1841 03 Oct 1842 14 Jan 1842 01 Oct 1841 02 Feb 1842 01 Mar 1843 12 Sep 1840 18 Jan 1842 01 Aug 1843 03 Oct 1842 01 Sep 1840 01 Jul 1843 30 Jul 1842 31 Mar 1842	£140 £125 £70 £150 Nil £150 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Harbor Master Auckland Harbor Master Wellington Harbor Master Nelson Colonial Storekeeper Keeper of the Powder Magazine	David Rough William Hay Stephen Carkeek Henry Tucker Robert Snow	01 Aug 1840 11 Aug 1842 11 Oct 1840 20 Nov 1841	£200 £200 £250 £40

Commander Colonial Brig 'Victoria'	Jeremiah Nagle	23 Jul 1842	£136 17s 6d
Commander Colonial Brig 'Victoria'	Robert Richard	06 Mar 1843	£136 17s 6d
Surveyor General	Charles Waybrow. Ligar	05 Feb 1841	£600
Assistant Surveyor	Thomas Cass	02 Apr 1841	£200
Assistant Surveyor	J. B. O'Mealy	02 Apr 1841	£200
Assistant Surveyor	Samuel Hewlings	03 Apr 1841	£200
Assistant Surveyor	Arthur Bailey	03 Apr 1841	£200
Clerk & Draughtsman	Charles Hunter McIntosh	12 Jun 1840	£150
Clerk & Draughtsman	Henry Figg	12 Apr 1841	£150
Assistant clerk	Alexander Johnson	01 Jan 1842	£75
Assistant clerk	William Cleghorn	01 Jan 1842	£50
Assistant to Superintendent Public Works	John Coll Haile		£180

Judicial - Supreme Court Northern District Chief Justice Puisne Judge Southern Division Supreme Court Registrar Clerk Attorney General Crown Prosecutor Auckland Crown Prosecutor Wellington Crown Prosecutor Nelson	William Martin Henry Samuel Chapman Thomas Outhwaite Alexander S. Martin William Swainson William Donelly Richard D. Hanson George Richardson	05 Feb 1841 26 Dec 1843 04 Feb 1842 28 Jun 1842 05 Feb 1841 23 Nov 1842 03 Sep 1841 01 Mar 1843	£1000 £800 £300 £420 £200 £200 £100
County Court Northern District of New Ulster Judge Clerk of the Court	Frederick Whitaker William Donnelly	08 Mar 1842 24 Nov 1842	£300
County Court Southern District Judge Clerk of the Court	Edmund Storr Halswell Robert Roger Strang	12 Mar 1842 01 Apr 1842	£300 £200
County Courts Nelson Judge Judge Clerk of the Court	Henry Augustus Thompson Charles Babington Brewer William Luke Shepherd	01 Mar 1843 13 Sep 1843 01 Mar 1843	£300 £300 £200
Sheriff Auckland Sheriff Auckland Sheriff Wellington Sheriff Russell Sheriff Russell Sheriff Nelson	James Coates Percival Berrey Henry St Hill Thomas Beckham Alexander McDonald Frederick Marshall	10 Jan 1842 23 Sep 1843 20 Jan 1843 10 Jan 1843 17 Feb 1843 15 Nov 1843	£300 £300 £300 £180
Coroner Auckland Coroner Wellington Coroner Russell Coroner Nelson Coroner New Plymouth	John Johnson John FitzGerald Thomas Beckham J. F. Wilson Henry King	02 Jul 1841 01 Jan 1843 01 Jan 1843 01 Mar 1843 01 Jan 1842	£180 £180 £180 £180 £180

Chief Police Magistrate Auckland	Felton Mathew	01 Jan 1842	£300
Clerk	Frederick Marshall	01 Jul 1843	£100
Clerk	William Donnelly	24 Nov 1842	£100
Clerk	Richard Ridings	01 Dec 1843	£100
Chief Police Magistrate Wellington	Matthew Richmond	01 Jul 1843	£300
Assistant Police Magistrate Wellington	A. E. McDonogh	12 Sep 1843	£250
Clerk	Alfred Chetham	01 Feb 1843	£109 10s
Chief Police Magistrate Nelson	Henry Augustus Thompson	02 Feb 1842	£250
Chief Police Magistrate Nelson	William White	01 Jul 1843	£250
Clerk	William Oldfield Cautley	01 Sep 1842	£150
Clerk	William Luke Shepherd	01 Mar 1843	£150
Police Magistrate Akaroa	Charles Berrington Robinson	28 Mar 1840	£250
Clerk	Thomas Ellis	03 Feb 1843	£109 10s
Police Magistrate New Plymouth	Henry King	01 Jan 1842	£250
Police Magistrate Hokianga	A. E. McDonogh	12 Sep 1840	£250
Superintendent of Police	Robert St Aubyn	01 Sep 1843	£91 5s
Police Magistrate Russell	Thomas Beckham	17 Mar 1840	£300
Clerk	Richard M. Dunn	01 Oct 1841	£150
Clerk	F. P. Chitty	07 Oct 1843	£100
Clerk	John G. Johnson	27 Nov 1843	£125
Police Magistrate Petre	Gibbs Fras. Dawson	12 Nov 1841	£250
Ecclesiastical Senior Chaplain	John F. Churton	01 Oct 1840	£200